2
JCM Service Saddles
DESIGNED FOR SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE
Material Specifications:
Body: Ductile Iron ASTM A536
Straps: Models 401, 402 - Electro Galvanized Steel; Models 403, 404, 405, 406 - Bands, Bolts, Nuts and Washers
are 18-8 Type 304 Stainless Steel.
Gasket: Compounded for use with water, salt solutions, mild acids, bases.

15
--
How To Order
1. Determine O.D. of pipe, outlet size and thread type.
2. Select desired saddle type and tap order code.
3. Look under saddle listing to determine order number. Add tap
code after base catalog number.
EXAMPLE: For 6” C.I. Pipe with O.D. of 6.90 with 1” IP
thread, order: 402-0745 x 08IP
*Outlets Not available in 1-1/4”, 1-1/2”, 2” or 2-1/2”
**Outlets Not available in 2” CC or 2-1/2” IP
JCM 408 Coated Double Strap Service Saddle with
electro galvanized straps available, contact the
JCM Inside Sales Team.
NOTE: Sizes 15.20 and larger utilize two (2) wide
straps in lieu of the forged strap.
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 402 Double Strap Service Saddle
Service saddles for pipe sizes 2" through 12" shall have a wrap around design with ductile iron
body, a broad pressure activated gasket molded of virgin rubber and two corrosion resistant,
forged AISI C-1018 steel straps, zinc plated with dichromate seal.
The gasket shall be permanently bonded into a cavity in the saddle body, which provides inter-
nal as well as external gasket retention. Service saddles shall be JCM 402 or approved equal.
Service saddle for pipe sizes 14" through 24" shall have two 2-1/2" wide fabricated zinc plated
steel straps in lieu of the forged steel straps to provide increased stability on service taps,
increased corrosion resistance and increased strength for added safety factor on these larger
sizes of pipe.
JCM 400 Series Service Saddles are ANSI/NSF Standard 61 Certified.
JCM 402 Double Strap Service Saddle
Typical Specifications
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 402 Double Strap Service Saddle
JCM Service Saddles are constructed of ductile iron with shop primer coating and have corro-
sion resistant AISI C-1018 steel, zinc plated with dichromate seal. These saddles meet or
exceed AWWA C-800 Standards for service line fittings.
BODY CASTING: Wrap around design of Ductile Iron ASTM A-536. Body has a gasket cavity,
which provides internal as well as external gasket retention.
GASKET: Molded virgin rubber with a pressure activated hydro mechanical design.
Gasket is bonded into a cavity for internal and external retention. Gasket is
suitable for water salt solutions, mild acids, bases, and sewage.
STRAPS: Nominal sizes 2" through 12" have corrosion resistant, forged AISI C-1018
steel straps, zinc plated with dichromate seal. Nominal sizes 14" through 24"
have two (2) 2-1/2" wide fabricated zinc plated steel straps for additional sta-
bility and strength.
COATING: Casting is coated with shop primer coating.
PRESSURE
RATING: Working pressure is 250 PSI hydrostatic. Contact factory if higher working
pressure is required.
SIZES: See Catalog.
JCM 402 Double Strap Service Saddle
Material Specifications
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
1. Thoroughly clean pipe surface.
2. Check pipe surface for irregularities.
3. Lubricate face of gasket.
4. Mount saddle body in proper position on pipe.